
Specialized in chemicals

Certificate of Analysis

Prepared by Dong Mei Checked by Wang Tianyi Approved by Liu Wu

Conclusion The Quality of the above said is in conformity with Enterprise Standard
Storage Stored in dry and venti lation place, far from heat and water.

COA Issuer Quality Control Team-Technology Department

Product

CAS No.

M.F.

M.W.

N.W.

G.W.

Date

Batch Number

Packing

MFG Date

Analysis Date

Retest Date

Specification

Colorless transparent Oily liquid

≥ 98.00

≤ 30

1.4350~1.4390

≤ 0.50

Results

Confirms

98.90

20

1.4390

0.10

Isopropyl Palmitate

142-91-6

C19H38O2

298.5038

2,000.00kg

2,180.00kg

20220721007

200kg/drum

July.21, 2022

July .21, 2022

July .20, 2024

Items

Appearance

Assay, %

Color, APHA

Refractive index (20℃ )

Acid value (mgKOH/g)
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Wuxi TAA Chemical Industry Co.,Ltd.
302 Hubin No.1 Garden,Binhu District,

Wuxi 214074 ,China.

Tel : (0086) 18168326835

Email: taachemlucy@126.com

mailto:info@tnjchem.com

