

Wuxi TAA Chemical Industry Co.,Ltd.

302 Hubin No.1 Garden,Binhu District,

Wuxi 214074 ,China.

Tel: (0086) 18168326835 Email: taachemlucy@126.com

Certificate of Analysis

Product	Isopropyl Palmitate		
CAS No.	142-91-6	Batch Number	20220721007
M.F.	C19H38O2	Packing	200kg/drum
M.W.	298.5038	MFG Date	July.21, 2022
N. W.	2,000.00kg	Analysis Date	July.21, 2022
G.W.	2,180.00kg	Retest Date	July.20, 2024

<u>Sr. No.</u>	<u>Items</u>	<u>Specification</u>	<u>Results</u>
01	Appearance	Colorless transparent Oily liquid	Confirms
02	Assay, %	≥98.00	98.90
03	Color, APHA	≤30	20
04	Refractive index (20 $^{\circ}\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!$	1.4350~1.4390	1.4390
05	Acid value (mgKOH/g)	≤0.50	0.10

Prepared by Dong Mei Checked by Wang Tianyi Approved by Liu Wu

Conclusion The Quality of the above said is in conformity with **Enterprise Standa**Storage Stored in dry and ventilation place, far from heat and water.

COA Issuer Quality Control Team-Technology Department

LAB TEST CENTER